Bey A 91)	6-1998	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of corney Docket No. 60774
Tab settings D C D To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	T	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Idress of receiving party(ies)
Henry J. LANDIS, II		ANDIS PLASTICS, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes XX No	Internal Addr	955:
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 6-15-98		
🙀 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Addre	10800 South Central Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: Chicad	go Ridge_State: <u>IL</u> _ZIP: 6041
Execution Date: April 29, 1998		vv
Execution Date.	Additional name	e(s) & eddress(es) attached? □ Yes XXNo
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/975.149	B. Patent N	lo.(s)
08/975,149		
08/975,149 Additional numbers a	attached? Yes XXVc	
08/975,149	attached? Yes XXVc	
08/975,149 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	atteched? Ves @XNc 6. Total numbe	or of applications and patents involved:
08/975,149 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James J. Hamill, Esq.	atteched? □ Yes ፴∑∰o 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3	r of applications and patents involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41)
08/975,149 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	atteched? □ Yes ፴∑∰o 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 ፩ Enclose	r of applications and patents involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41)
08/975,149 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James J. Hamill, Esq.	atteched? □ Yes ፴∑∰o 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 ፩ Enclose	r of applications and patents involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41)
08/975,149 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James J. Hamill, Esq. Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	atteched? I Yes Will 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 & Enclose I Authoriz	r of applications and patents involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 d red to be charged to deposit account
08/975,149 Additional numbers a S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James J. Hamill, Esq. Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	atteched? □ Yes ፴∑∰o 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 ፩ Enclose	r of applications and patents involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 d red to be charged to deposit account
08/975,149 Additional numbers a S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James J. Hamill, Esq. Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: 135 South LaSalle Street Suite 900 60603-	atteched? Yes XMC 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3	r of applications and patents involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 d red to be charged to deposit account
08/975,149 Additional numbers e 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James J. Hamill, Esq. Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: 135 South LaSalle Street Suite 900 60603- City: Chicago State: Ill. ZIP: 4277	atteched? □ Yes IZXNo 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 IX) Enclose □ Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplica	r of applications and patents involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 d red to be charged to deposit account count number:
08/975,149 Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Street address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James J. Hamill, Esq. Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: 135 South LaSalle Street Suite 900 City: Chicago State: Ill. ZIP: 4277	atteched? Yes XMC 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3	r of applications and patents involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 d red to be charged to deposit account count number:
08/975,149 Additional numbers a Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James J. Hamill, Esq. Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: Ill South LaSalle Street Suite 900 City: Chicago State: Ill. ZIP: 4277 DO NOT U /25/1998 THUBBS 00000031 08975149 9 Statement and signature	attached? Yes INSMO 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3) Image: Ima	ar of applications and patents involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 d red to be charged to deposit account count number: ate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
08/975,149 Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Street address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James J. Hamill, Esq. Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	attached? Yes INSMO 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3) Image: Ima	ar of applications and patents involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 d red to be charged to deposit account count number: ate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
08/975,149 Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Street address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James J. Hamill, Esq. Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	attached? Yes INSMO 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3) Image: Ima	ar of applications and patents involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 d red to be charged to deposit account count number: ate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)

REEL: 9274 FRAME: 0542

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, HENRY J. LANDIS II of Orland Park, County of Cook and State of Illinois for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Landis Plastics, Inc., an Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at 10800 South Central Avenue, Chicago Ridge, Illinois 60415, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent for the United States entitled

PLASTIC CONTAINER FOR FOOD PRODUCTS

Serial No. 975,149, filed November 20, 1997, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 4-29-98

Honry

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS COUNTY OF C O O K)

I hereby certify that, before me in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, personally appeared **Henry J. Landis II**, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Dorothy A. Alderton Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 06/23/2001

Date: Date:

Notary Public My Commission Expires <u>curries</u> PATENT REEL: 9274 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 06/15/1998